For M any D ecades The T rade Mark
(SAGER)
H as Been Sym bolic of the Utmost in
BEAUTY, DEPENDABILITY AND DURABILITY
in
BUILDERS’ HARDWARE
With this solid background of tradition os an inspiration for still greater accomplishments, we have pre-
pared, published and now present to the hardware trade this

WE1480 Bathroom door........................... 480 21 WE102X WE14 WE14T
WE1482 Communicating door................ 482 22 WE102X WE14T WE14T
tWE1670 Cylinder, front door.................. 670 32 WE102X WE18 WE14T
tWE1670V Cylinder, vestibule door.......... 670V 33 W E102K WE18 WE14
tWE1670VZ Cylinder, vestibule door.......... 670V 33 WE102X WE16 WE14
Packed each set in a box, complete with screws.
tSpecify thickness of door.
Specify Number and Finish. Refer to Page No, 32A for description of finish,
341
Illustrations "I
(  SAG E R ) I- One-third size J
BRANDENBURG DESIGN SYMBOL BB
GERMAN GOTHIC PERIOD
CAST BRONZE OR BRASS
Q
No. BB102X X BB14 N o. BB30 N o. B B 102K  X BB18
CAST BRONZE OR BRASS LOCKSETS—W ith Model “ C” Spindle M ountings
Number Description
Lock
Knobs
Escutcheons
Number Page Outside Inside
BB1120 Latch........................................... 120 3 BBI02K BBI4 BBI4
BB1130 Latch........................................... 130 4 BB102K' BB14 BBI4
BB1140 Latch......................................... 140 4 BB102X' BBI4 BBI4
BBL5240 French door......................... 240 12 B B I O I X  2304 Lever BBIl BBII
BB1300 Inside door............................... 300 16 BBI02K BB14 BB14
BB1300^ Inside door........................... 3003X 16 BB102^< BBI4 BBI4
BB1320^ Inside door............................... 320^4 17 BB102X BB14 BBI4
BB1370 Inside door........................... 37034 18 BB102X BBIS BB15
BB1450 Bathroom door..................... 450 23 BB102K BB15 BBI4T
BB1452 Communicating door.......... 452 23 BBI02>< BBI5T BBI5T
BBI455j< Bathroom door................. 455K 24 BBI02K BB16 BB16T
BB1480 Bathroom door................... 480 21 BB102K BBIS BBI4T
BB1482 Communicating door.......... 482 22 BB102X BBIS BB15T
tBB1670 Cylinder, front door............ 670 32 BB102K BB18 BBI5T
tBB1670V Cylinder, vestibule door. .. 670V 33 BB102X BB18 BBIS
fBB1690 Cylinder, front door............ 690 38 BB102>< BB18 BBI8T
tBB1690V Cylinder, vestibule door. . . 690V 39 BBI02>< BBI8 BBI8

Number Description
Lock
Knobs
Escutcheons
Number Page Outside Inside
BD3100 Latch............................................ 100 2 BD102 EDI 4 ED14
BDL3240 French door................................ 240 12 BD102 X BD2390 BD14 EDI 4
BD3260 Inside door.................................. 260 15 EDI 02 ED14 EDM
BD3300 Inside door................................. 300 16 BD102 BD14 BD14
tBD3670 Cylinder, front door.................. 670 32 EDI 02 EDI 8 BD15T
tBD3670V Cylinder, vestibule door.......... 670V 33 BD102 EDI 8 EDI 5
fSpecify thickness of door.
For entrance handle sets, refer to Page No. 238.
Specify Number and Finish. Refer to Page No. 32A for description of finish.
C A S T  IR O N  L O C K S E T S — W it h  M o d e l  “ C ” S p in d le  M o u n t i n g s
BD03110 Latch................................... *110 2 EDO102 EDO 14 EDO 14
BD0L3240 French door................................ *240 12 EDO102 X BD02390 EDO 14 EDO 14
BD0L3230 French door................................ *230 11 ED0102 X ED02390 EDO 14 EDOM
BD03250 Inside door............................... 250 15 EDO102 EDO 14 EDOM
BD03260 Inside door................................. *260 15 EDO102 EDO 14 EDOM
*Bronze face locks.
Packed each set in a box, complete with screws.
Standard finishes—HD99 and HD21, specify finish.
Specify Number and Finish. Refer to Page No. 32A for description of finish.